PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7170466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EYAL JAKOB	02/02/2022
VLADYSLAV VOLOSHYN	02/02/2022
CONSTANTINE ADARCHENKO	02/02/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRO FOCUS LLC
Street Address:	4555 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17669095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

Correspondent Name: MICRO FOCUS LLC

Address Line 1: 500 WESTOVER DR. #12603

Address Line 4: SANFORD, NORTH CAROLINA 27330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92049815
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNA MONTGOMERY
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna Montgomery/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=92049815_Assignment#page1.tif source=92049815_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507123626 REEL: 058976 FRAME: 0835

MICRO FOCUS LLC 500 Westover Dr., #12603 Sanford, NC 27330 software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

PATENT APPLICATION

	92049815
RECORD ID:	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to MICRO FOCUS LLC a limited liability company having its principal place of business at 4555 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95054, and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to MICRO FOCUS LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

RIPT

OVERCOMING MULTI-FACTOR AUTHENTIC	CATION IN USER INTERFACE BASED AUTOMATION SC
Filing Date:	Application No.:
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth there divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said app	in, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), olication for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any efore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
held and enjoyed by MICRO FOCUS LLC, its successo	C to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be irs, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same ssignment, and transfer not been made;
have not executed and will not execute any agreement will, each time a request is made, and without undue de desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improut LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal repres or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invent in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to ex and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and of FOCUS LLC, its successors, assigns, nominees and lebenefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooper	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we elay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or overnent(s), said application and said Patent, to MICRO FOCUS centatives, and I/we agree to communicate to MICRO FOCUS LLC cion(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to testify ecute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid MICRO egal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses ration and assistance are paid by MICRO FOCUS LLC;
applications as aforesaid, to issue to MICRO FOCUS LI	LC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all ay be issued and granted on or as a result of the application
	of record to insert the filing date and application number of said and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
-	2/2/2022
Inventor's Signature	Date
Eyal Jakob	
First/Middle Name Last Name	······································
Bous	2/2/2022
Inventor's Signature	Date
Vladyslav Voloshyn	
First/Middle Name Last Name	

MICRO FOCUS LLC 500 Westover Dr., #12603 Sanford, NC 27330 software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

PATENT APPLICATION

		92049815 RECORD ID:	
,	ASSIGNMENT OF PAT	ENT APPLICATION (cont.)	
Fin		2/2/2022	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Constantine Adarchenko			
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	************************
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	***************************************
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		

Page 2 of 2